
Instrument NO. 139 OF 1997 

1996/97 FINANCIAL YEAR INTERIM STAFF SALARY ALLOCATION TO 
NON-EXECUTIVE MEMBERS 

No 1/1997 

Any non-Executive Member who has a Senior Officer (or equivalent) in their employ 
at 22 June 1996, is entitled to a supplement at the rates shown below, to be available 
only while they continue to employ that person as a Senior Officer (or equivalent).-

Senior Officer Grade A (or equivalent) 
Senior Officer Grade B (or equivalent) 
Senior Officer Grade C (or equivalent) 

Speaker 
Mr Cornwell 

Leader of the Opposition 
Mr Whitecross 

Minor Parties and Independents 
Mr Moore 
Mr Osborne 
Ms Tucker 
Ms Horodny 

Government Whip 
MrHird 

Opposition Whip 
Mr Berry 

"Backbench Members" 
Mr Corbell (from 10 January 1997) 
Ms Follett (to 12 December 1996) 
Mr Kaine (to 30 January 1997) 
Ms Littlewood (from 14 February 1997) 
Ms McRae 
Ms Reilly 
Mr Wood 

$7017 per 
$7017 per 
$3510 per 

Base Salary $ 

125022 

229106 

76432 
76432 
76432 
76432 

62089 

62089 

23927 
25945 
31173 
18877 
52279 
52279 
52279 

annum 
annum 
annum 

Relief Pool$ 

4558 
4558 
4558 
4558 

4558 

4558 

2086 
2453 
2718 
1645 
4558 
4558 
4558 

Signet 

Kate Carnell MLA 
Chief Minister 

Dated . 
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