Instrument NO. 139 OF 1997

1996/97 FINANCIAL YEAR INTERIM STAFF SALARY ALLOCATION TO NON-EXECUTIVE MEMBERS

No 1/1997

ŧ

Any non-Executive Member who has a Senior Officer (or equivalent) in their employ at 22 June 1996, is entitled to a supplement at the rates shown below, to be available only while they continue to employ that person as a Senior Officer (or equivalent).-

Senior Officer Grade A (or equivalent) Senior Officer Grade B (or equivalent) Senior Officer Grade C (or equivalent)	\$7017 per annum \$7017 per annum \$3510 per annum	
	Base Salary \$	Relief Pool \$
<u>Speaker</u> Mr Cornwell	125022	
Leader of the Opposition		
Mr Whitecross	229106	
Minor Parties and Independents		
Mr Moore	76432	4558
Mr Osborne	76432	4558
Ms Tucker	76432	4558
Ms Horodny	76432	4558
Government Whip		
Mr Hird	62089	4558
Opposition Whip Mr Berry	62089	4558
"Backbench Members"		
Mr Corbell (from 10 January 1997)	23927	2086
Ms Follett (to 12 December 1996)	25945	2453
Mr Kaine (to 30 January 1997)	31173	2718
Ms Littlewood (from 14 February 1997)	18877	1645
Ms McRae	52279	4558
Ms Reilly Mr Wood	52279	4558 4558
IVIE WOOD	52279	4338

Signed:

97

ł

Kate Carnell MLA Chief Minister

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

• •
